Fair ID:

Intel International Science and Engineering Fair 2019 Student Observer Code of Conduct



Please read the following carefully, sign, and also obtain the signature of a parent or legal guardian. ALL student observers MUST return this form to attend the Intel ISEF 2019.

- 1. A student observer is expected to act in a responsible manner during the Wednesday activities. The Society reserves the right to cancel a student's participation if they are misbehaving and/or will not follow adult direction. Every effort will be made to be in contact with the Adult in Charge to report such misconduct and to have the student removed responsibly.
- 2. The use of tobacco products, alcoholic beverages and/or drugs is prohibited.
- 3. All Intel ISEF attendees must adhere to the SSP Program Harassment Policy and are required to report any harassment to an Intel ISEF/Society authority.
- 4. Respect for convention center and hotel property is required. All students shall be solely responsible and liable for any damage to convention center or hotel property caused by the student. Tampering or removing signage or other Intel ISEF/ Society property is strictly prohibited.
- 5. Finalists and observers are expected to be in their own rooms no later than 12:00 o'clock midnight. Chaperones may require students to report to their rooms earlier than the designated Intel ISEF curfew.
- 6. Appropriate attire is expected. Please plan to wear business attire for award ceremonies.
- 7. Attendance is mandatory at both award ceremonies and participants are encouraged to attend all Intel ISEF events.

I have read and understand the above rules and agree to adhere to them to the best of my ability. I understand that a consequence of failure to meet these standards may result in disqualification from the event and being sent home immediately at my legal guardians' expense.

Student Signature

Date

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature

Date

Publicity

Society for Science & the Public, Intel Corporation, and organizations and businesses sponsoring awards at the Intel ISEF may wish to publicize their involvement in the Intel ISEF, which may include using photographs or information about you in written reports or online publications and listings. We request your availability and cooperation when contacted, interviewed, photographed and videotaped by the media before, during and after the Intel ISEF. In addition, limited travel to local media outlets within the Intel ISEF host city or your hometown may be necessary to accommodate interview requests. Advance notice will be given and we appreciate your cooperation.

I agree that appropriate information about me may be used for publicity purposes. This includes written materials and social media postings submitted by me as well as any photographs, videos or likenesses of me that may be used by Society for Science & the Public, Intel Corporation, or the sponsors of awards for the purposes of illustration, advertising or publication in any manner. I consent to the use of my name in connection therewith and agree that I will cooperate with publicity of the Intel ISEF. I understand that Intel and Society for Science & the Public are not obligated to use nor provide compensation for any use of my likeness or information as described in this release.

Student Signature

Date

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature

Date